12-17-2001



101916808

Docket No. 45849/DBP/H401

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

				<u>.</u> ල ද		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Soon-Joon Jung; Jae-Rim Choi; and		Na	me: Hyundai Motor Company; and LG Caltex Co., Ltd.		
	Bong-Hyun Park		Str	eet Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		231 679	Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Korea; and Yeoksam1-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea, Respectively		
3.	Name of conveyance:					
X i	Assignment					
Exe	ecution Date: 09-19-01; 09-22-01; and 09-19-01		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09-19-01; 09-22-01; and 09-19-01.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s) 16 (065730		
Additional numbers attached?						
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	To	tal number of applications and patents involved		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP					
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of		
10	Explanatory letter is enclosed.			issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g inf	orma	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Date: November 6, 2001 By_	Vam) a: D	Bruce Prout		
14/8			795-9			
FC:	581 40.00 OP					
Ex	press Mail No. EL903022662US	To att	tal n achn	umber of pages including cover sheet, nents, and document:		

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration the undersigned,	of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged				
(1) Soon-Joo	n JUNG					
Jae-Rim C Bong-Hyu	HOI					
). ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO otor Company / LG Caltex Co., Ltd.					
having a place of business at						
(3) 231 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea / 679 Yeoksam1-dong, Kangnam-ki						
Seoul, Republic of Korea						
	ed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in hich are disclosed in the application for United States Letter					
(4) POLYPROF	PYLENE RESIN COMPOSITION					
which application						
(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) even date h	erewith				
(b)	filed on (5b)					
	and assigned Serial No.					
all extensions, or patents, and the	d all United States Patents which may be granted on said ap livisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuation o e right to all benefits under all international conventions y and applications for said improvements.	f said application and				
	orized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents iss when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succe					
expense of said renewal, and re everything possi	deration, it is further agreed that, when requested, withou ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, sissue patent applications; execute all rightful other paper ble which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for a nt protection as provided herein.	continuing, substitute ers; and generally do				
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE				
Soon-Joon JUN	S. J. Jung	Sep. 19.201				
Jae-Rim CHOI	J.R. Choè	Sep. 22 200/				
Bong-Hyun PAF	RK B. H. Park	Sep. 19. 2001				
WITNESSES:						
						
						

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0523